## 900210147 12/20/2011

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		12/07/2011	National Bank Association:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Natural Kraft LLC	
Street Address:	1701 Jefferson Parkway, P.O. Box 20700	
City:	Pine Bluff	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	71602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2921452		DELTA NATURAL KRAFT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)864-7986

 Phone:
 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP
Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057025.00111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan E. Sheehan
Signature:	/Meghan E. Sheehan/
Date:	12/20/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release TM#page1.tif source=Release TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0442 \$40.00 29214

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), having an office at 1375 E. 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 2430, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in any and all trademarks and other assets (collectively, "Trademarks") of MID-AMERICA PACKAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and DELTA NATURAL KRAFT, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company ("Debtors"), pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated January 11, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademarks include those trademarks identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed as of the 7th day of December, 2011.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0443

## EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

## MID-AMERICA PACKAGING

U.S. Registration No.: 1558990

U.S. Registration Date: April 11, 1996

# DELTA NATURAL KRAFT

U.S. Registration No.: 2921452 U.S. Registration Date: January 25, 2005